DAVE s.r.l.
CREATION: Nov 2004
LAST REVISION:  Nov 2007
VERSION: 1.2.4
Zefeer
 Hardware Manual
page 1 of 47

nSDCE3 Not used Not used
Tab. 4 - Chip selects utilization
10 - Naming, order codes and standard releases
Each Zefeer module report a marking code label on top side that identify the specific  model according
to order code.
Product: Zefeer DZA/DZB
Code structure
DZ p f s k c t n iiii
Family Processor Flash
memory
size
SDRAM
memory
size
Flash
memory
type
Connectors Temperature range Submodel Identifier
DZ = Dave Zefeer A = EP9301
B = EP9302
1 = 16MB
4 = 4MB
8 = 8MB
1 = 16MB
3 = 32MB
6 = 64MB
0 = J3
1 = P30
0  =  both
connectors
1 = J1 removed
(hole)
C  =  commercial
(0/+70°C)
I  =
industrial(-40/+85
°C)
See  table
below
Combined  with  other
fields,  identifies
univocally the product
Submodel Description
0  or
<blank>
Flash memory connected to CSn6,  NO  RTC DS1374, EP93xx WDT enabled
1 Flash memory connected to CSn0, NO  RTC DS1374, EP93xx WDT enabled, PCB REV.A
Note: Industrial modules work at reduced clock speed when operating in the extended temperature
range (-40/+85°C); anyway, industrial modules could be used at full speed (200MHz) in the commercial
temperature range (0-70°C).
Valid combinations (for combinations not listed here please contact our sales department)
DZA4100C1R
DZA4101C1R
DZB4100C1R
DZB8300C1R
DZB8301C1R
page 44 of 47
Product: Zefeer DZG/DZN/DZQ
Code structure
DZ p f s k c t n iiii
Family Processor Flash
memory
size
SDRAM
memory
size
Flash
memory
type
Connectors Temperature range Submodel Identifier
DZ = Dave Zefeer G = EP9307
N = EP9312
Q = EP9315
1 = 16MB
3 = 32MB